People's Memorial Association Biennial Funeral Home Price Survey 2018
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895 2490 3965+ C
Klontz Funeral Home Auburn klontzfuneralhome.com 253-833-1322 E 795 1215 2915
Price Helton Funeral Home Auburn MDelrgnrg:i);I dignitymemorial.com 253-833-1165 V Required
795 895+ C 2395+ C
Curnow Funeral Home Bellevue Curnow curnowfuneralhome.com 425-746-8888 w 795 1215 2915
Sunset Hills Funeral Homes Bellevue \aInY - \dignitymemorial.com 425-746-1400 v 4165+U | 4460 | 8425+C
Bellevue/Everett/ 1585 + AC
American Memorial Renton americanmemorial.org 888-546-2658 w 597 1395 +R
Tacoma/Olympia
Cascade Memorial Be"e"\‘j\% Sedera' cascadememorial.com 425-641-6100 w 540+U | 895+C | 2610+C
Chapel of the Resurrection Bothell chapeloftheresurrection.net 425-939-1332 E 695 1290 2590
Weeks Funeral Home Buckley/Enumclaw Weeks weeksfuneralhomes.com 360-825-3548 E 1952 é AC 1950 +C | 4150+ C
Federal
. Way/Lakewood .
Edwards Memorial ) . edwardsmemorial.com 253-566-1008 w 589 689 2397 +C
Lacey/University
Place
Flintoft Funeral Home Issaquah flintofts.com 425-392-6444 W 975 1550+ C | 3855+ C
Cady Cremation Services Kent cadycremationservices.com 253-854-9672 w 700 885+ C 2210+C
Marlatt Funeral Home Kent marlattfuneralhome.com 253-852-2620 w 1720 + U 2280 3970+ C
Personal Alternative Kent personalalternative.us 253-852-9600 w 690 690 +C 2475+ C
Edline Yahn & Covington Chapel Kent/Covington Weeks edline-yahn.com 253-630-2736 w 1950+U | 1950+ C | 4150+ C
Lacey/Tumwater/ .
Funeral Alternatives of WA Centralia/Federal Foundation funeralalternatives.org 360-491-2222 E 1095 2395 2930 +C
Way Partners 795 1215 2915
Stoller's Funeral Home Raymond stollersmortuary.com 360-942-2071 w 1407 2495+ C | 4240+ C

PMA Member Pricing @ Contracted Funeral Homes are shown in green. Includes tray and urn for cremation, casket for burial.



Funeral Homes V¥V

Abbreviations

Location

Corp. Owner

W = Website E = Email

Phone #

How
prices

Direct

Direct

were

obtained

Cremation

AC = Alternative Container U =Urn C = Casket R = Removal

P = Phone V =Personal Visit M = Mail

Burial

N = No Prices Provided

Full

Funeral
Service

Cedar Lawn Funeral Home Redmond Mzg(‘)':i’;l dignitymemorial.com 425-885-2414 Vv 1745+U | 4090 | 5395+C
Greenwood Funeral Home Renton Mzg(‘)':i’;l dignitymemorial.com 425-255-1511 Vv 2970 + U 4290 | 5780+C
Serenity Funeral Home Renton serenityseattle.com 206-829-2599 E 795+AC+U| 895+C | 2660+ C
Acacia Memorial Funeral Home Seattle MZ'%T)':?;' dignitymemorial.com 206-362-5525 E 3540 +U | 4790 | 7175+C
Butterworth Arthur A. Wright Chapel Seattle MZ'%’;':?; dignitymemorial.com 206-282-5500 P/Fax | 2370+U 4790 | 6315+C
Columbia Funeral Home Seattle Weeks columbiafuneralhome.com 206-722-1100 w 2095+ U | 2195+C | 4325+C
Dayspring & Fitch Seattle dayspringfitch.com 206-723-8955 w 1995 3495+ C | 4995+C
Emmick Family Funeral Home Seattle emmickfunerals.com 206-935-2207 w 695 U 995+ C 1820 +C
Forest Lawn Funeral Home Seattle \aInY - \dignitymemorial.com 206-932-0050 v 1775+U | 3000 | 3780+C
. 1495 + AC
Harvey/Hoffner, Fisher et al Seattle harveyfuneral.com 206-632-0100 W/E +U 2794 5795+ C
Rosebud Funeral Home Seattle rosebudfunerals.com 206-525-7800 w 795+ AC | 1500+ C | 2815+C
Seattle Jewish Chapel Seattle http://bcmhseattle.org/ 206-725-3067 E n/a n/a 2800 +C
895 1465 3415
The Co-op Funeral Home Seattle PMA funerals.coop 206-529-3800 w 795 1215 2915
Yarington's Funeral Home Seattle MZ'%’;':?; dignitymemorial.com 206-242-2771 N 1775+U | 3000 | 3210+C
Elemental Cremation/Burial Seattle/Bellevue elementalnw.com 425-458-6635 w 695 815+ C 2365+ C
Simple Cremation S_?attle/BeII|nghqm/ Galaviz simplecremationgroup.com 800-764-0895 w 495 995 3185
acoma/Olympia
Evergreen-Washelli Seattle/Bothell evergreenwashelli.com 206-362-5200 E 2090+ U | 3140+C | 4830+C
Bonney-Watson/Green Bonney-
Seattle/Federal W b tson. - - + + +
Lake/Wiggins/Southwest Mortuary eattle/Federal Way Watson onneywatson.com 206-2421-787 E,V 2520+ U | 2875+ C | 5095 +C

PMA Member Pricing @ Contracted Funeral Homes are shown in green. Includes tray and urn for cremation, casket for burial.
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Barton Funeral Home Seatg‘jﬂ;‘:"a”d’ bartonfuneral.com 425-823-1900 w 695 825+C | 2365+C
National Cremation Society Tukwila nationalcremation.com 425-277-1192 |V Required
Funeral & Cremation Care Vancouver/Bellevue Galaviz funeralandcremationcare.com 800-764-0895 E 495 995 3185
. . 1400 + AC
Island Funeral Service Vashon Weeks islandfuneral.com 206-463-9300 w +U 1895+ C | 4260+ C
1600 + AC
Howden-Kennedy West Seattle Weeks howden-kennedy.com 206-932-0356 w +U 1995+ C | 4260+ C

PMA Member Pricing @ Contracted Funeral Homes are shown in green. Includes tray and urn for cremation, casket for burial.



